

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 02/15/2005

EFFECTIVE DATE _____

OWNER St. Charles Parish
 CONTRACTOR Cycle Construction Company, L.L.C.
 Contract: Plantation Road Reconstruction
 Project: Plantation Road Reconstruction
 OWNER's Contract No. P040501 ENGINEER's Project No. 89175
 ENGINEER Shread-Kувrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Change Order No. 1 (Final)

Reason for Change Order:

To adjust the final contract quantities and contract time. See Attachment No. 1 for Description of Changes

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

1. Attachment No. 1. – Description of Changes
2. Letter from Contractor requesting additional construction time

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>392,693.00</u>
Net Increase from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>1</u> \$ <u>-0-</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>392,693.00</u>
Net (decrease) of this Change Order: \$ <u>(500.17)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$ <u>392,192.83</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: <u>60</u> Days
Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>1</u> : <u>-0-</u> Days
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: <u>60</u> Days
Net increase of this Change Order: <u>(7)</u> Days
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: <u>67</u> Days

RECOMMENDED:

By: Ernest P. Baudros
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 2/15/05

APPROVED:

By: Albert W. Lopez
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 4/5/2005

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 2/17/05

ATTACHMENT NO 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

BASE BID FOR PARISH PROJECT NO. P040501, PLANTATION ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Original Contract		Change Order No. 1		Total to Date		Increases	Decreases	Deletions	Additions
				Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost	Quantity	Cost				
1	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	\$12,500.00	1.00	\$12,500.00	-	-	1.00	\$12,500.00				
2	Temporary Construction Signs and Barricades	LS	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	-	-	1.00	\$1,000.00				
3	Project Sign	EA	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	-	-	0.00	\$0.00			\$1,000.00	
4	Seeding & Fertilizing	LS	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	-	-	1.00	\$1,000.00				
5	Limestone Shoulder Material	CU YD	\$45.00	254.00	\$11,430.00	-	-	309.74	\$13,938.30	\$2,508.30			
6	Earth Shoulder Material/Earthfill	CU YD	\$18.00	186.00	\$3,348.00	-	-	186.00	\$3,348.00				
7	Class 1 Base Course	CU YD	\$50.00	1212.00	\$60,600.00	-	-	1212.00	\$60,600.00				
8	2-inch Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course	TON	\$70.00	655.00	\$45,850.00	-	-	641.62	\$44,913.40	\$936.60			
9	2-inch Asphalt Concrete Binder Course	TON	\$70.00	571.00	\$39,970.00	-	-	571.00	\$39,970.00				
10	Scarifying and Compacting Roadbed	SO YD	\$3.00	4964.00	\$14,892.00	-	-	4325.00	\$12,975.00	\$1,917.00			
11	Remove and Replace 7-inch PCCP	SO YD	\$60.00	1022.00	\$61,320.00	-	-	1118.16	\$67,089.60	\$5,769.60			
12	Remove and Replace 4-inch PCCP	SO YD	\$64.00	25.00	\$1,600.00	-	-	38.28	\$2,449.92	\$849.92			
13	Striping	LF	\$3.00	4959.00	\$14,877.00	-	-	3406.00	\$10,218.00	\$4,659.00			
14	ReflectORIZED Raised Pavement Markers	EA	\$25.00	7.00	\$175.00	-	-	0.00	\$0.00			\$175.00	
15	Concrete Curb	LF	\$25.00	45.00	\$1,125.00	-	-	130.64	\$3,266.00	\$2,141.00			
16	12-inch RCP	LF	\$62.00	52.00	\$3,224.00	-	-	49.25	\$3,053.50		\$170.50		
17	18-inch RCP	LF	\$57.00	456.00	\$25,992.00	-	-	495.23	\$28,228.11	\$2,236.11			
18	18"x 36" RCPA	LF	\$145.00	42.00	\$6,090.00	-	-	0	\$0.00			\$6,090.00	
19	42-inch RCP	LF	\$145.00	40.00	\$5,800.00	-	-	0.00	\$0.00			\$5,800.00	
20	Curved Tee-In w/existing CB/Junction Box	EA	\$400.00	5.00	\$2,000.00	-	-	5.00	\$2,000.00				
21	Catch Basin (CB-01)	EA	\$1,800.00	15.00	\$27,000.00	-	-	15.00	\$27,000.00				
22	Curb Drain Inlet (CB-06)	EA	\$2,600.00	1.00	\$2,600.00	-	-	1.00	\$2,600.00				
23	Adjustment of Manholes	EA	\$400.00	1.00	\$400.00	-	-	1.00	\$400.00				
24	Adjustment of Drainage Structures	EA	\$600.00	4.00	\$2,400.00	-	-	4.00	\$2,400.00				
25	Traffic Coordination	LS	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$15,000.00	-	-	0.75	\$11,250.00	\$3,750.00			
26	Relocation Of Infrastructure Items	LS	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	-	-	-	-	\$10,493.00			
26A	Raisee 18" Culvert due to fiber-optic conflict	LS			\$0.00	-	-	1.00	\$5,881.00				
26B	Revise Drainage at Gabrielle Lane	LS			\$0.00	-	-	1.00	\$8,730.00				
26C	Additional Drainage at Evangeline Lane	LS			\$0.00	-	-	1.00	\$15,882.00				
27	Mobilization	LS	\$11,500.00	1.00	\$11,500.00	-	-	1.00	\$11,500.00				
TOTALS:					\$392,693.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$392,693.00	\$23,997.93	(\$11,433.10)	(\$13,065.00)		

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR BASE BID: (\$500.17)